RESOLUTION NO. 21 - 00

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE
OF AN AGREEMENT WITH ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOR PROJECT P.L.A.Y.

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham is applying to the State of Illinois for a Community Development Assistance Program Grant; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary than an application be made and agreements entered into with the State of Illinois.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

SECTION 1. the Village apply for a grant under the terms and conditions of the State of Illinois and shall enter into and agree to the understandings and assurances contained in said application.

SECTION 2. The President of the Village Board and Village Clerk on behalf of the Village execute such documents and all other documents necessary for the carrying out of said application.

SECTION 3. The President of the Village Board and Village Clerk are authorized to provide such additional information as may be required to accomplish the obtaining of such grant.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST: Robert A. Krueger Clerk	
YEAS: 🖊	PASSED: <u>6/27/00</u>
NAYS: O	APPROVED: 6/27/00
ABSENT: Gray, McCan Hoy	

, STATE OF ILLINOIS / IDNR OSLAD PROJECT APPLICATION

DOC-3 RESOLUTION OF AUTHORIZATION

		1. Project Sponsor:	Village of Chatham
		2. Project Title:	Project P.L.A.Y.
The	Village of Chatham	hereby certifies and a	oknowledges that it has 100% of the
specific project will als	ed herein for project execution, and that failure because of insufficient funds or change in local	to adhere to the specified recreation priorities is su sponsor for subsequent l	pending OSLAD project within the timeframes if project timeframe or failure to proceed with the Micient cause for project grant termination which Illinois DNR outdoor recreation grant assistance ermination.
	Acquisition Projects		
		for acquisitions involving	ollowing project approval to acquire the subject eminent domain) and ten (10) months to submit at domain cases).
	Development Projects		
		mplete said developmen	s following project approval to initiate project t with a Final Billing request submitted to IDNR
The _	Village of Chatham	further acknow	wledges and certifies that it will comply with all
Code 3 3) the Age D with E faciliti written change proper purpos	3025), as applicable, 2) the Uniform Relocation Illinois Human Rights Act (775 ILCS 5/1-101 discrimination Act of 1975 (P.L. 94-135), 6) the Disabilities Act of 1990 (PL 101-336); and with ies open to the general public during reasonable in approval for any change or conversion of a general public during that stipulated the time of recording that stipulated	Assistance & Real Proper et.seq.), 4) Ti le VI of the Civil Rights Restoration II maintain the project at hours consistent with the pproved outdoor recreated OSLAD assistance, ages the property must be to the property must	and Development (OSLAD) program (17 IL Adm. aty Acquisition Policies Act of 1970 (P.L. 91-646), the Civil Rights Act of 1964, (P.L. 83-352), 5) the Act of 1988, (P.L. 100-259) and 7) the Americans area in an attractive and safe conditions, keep the etype offacility, and obtain from the Illinois DNR ion use of the project site prior to initiating such area to place a covenant restriction on the project used, in perpetuity, for public outdoor recreation changed, in whole or part, to another party without
	FURTHER PROVIDED that the V1113 ledge that the data provided within the attached	(Incal project snonsor)	
T 1 1 1			the Village of Chatham
	Resolution of Authorization has been duly di egal meeting held on the <u>37</u> day of <u>2</u>	1	(local project sponsor)
at a lo	egal meeting held on the <u>97</u> day of <u>Q</u>	une ,-t	9 <u>20</u> 0
		<u> </u>	Friday Kaestre
			(Authorized Signature)
ΛTT	ESTED BY SOM AKULA		Village President (title)
11111	Post		(uuc)